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Re: JACK L, RUBY:
LEE HARVEY OSWALD - VICTIM

Sullivan identified Forrest Williams as an old-time
member of Local 20467 who is presently employed by the *
Lissner Paper Grading Company. <
< .
| Forrest Williams, laborer for the Lissner Paper
Grading Company, 1050 North Branch Street, Chicago, Illinois,
advised on June 8, 1964, that he has been employed with this
BN company since 1930, and that he joined Local 20467 sometime
| during the 1930's. However, he does not know Jack Ruby,
Leon Cook or Joe Medill., He never heard anything about Ruby
until November, 1963, He recalls that Leon Cook was a former
officer of that union. He does not know the whereabouts of
any of the former officers of Local 20467 (listed above) ,
and stated that it is bis belief that Local 20467 had a.
good reputation in 1942 and prior thereto.
,.--""'
- _Jerome~Spyder, Owner of the Huron Paper Stock
Company, 2534 West Fulton Street, Chicago, Illinois, advised
on June 8, 1964, as follows: :

' He recalls Jack Ruby as an organizer for Local
20467 about 25 years ago, and he believes that Ruby . worked
for Local 20467 with another individual, "possibly" his |
(Ruby 's) brother. At the time be, Snyder, was employed by
the Lissrer Paper Grading Company at 1801 North Leavitt

* Street, Chicago. Ruby did make an effort to organize the
employees there on one occasion, At no time did Ruby engage
in any type of violence, to his knowledge, and Ruby never
pulled a gun on anyone, to his knowledge. Furthermore, he
has never made a statement to anyone to the effect that Ruby
pulled a gun on someore., He has not had a conversation with
Harry Young or Austin Sullivan concerning Ruby,

He does not krow the whereabouts of any of the -

former officers of Local 20467 who held their jobs when

Ruby was employed by that Union. He never heard of a Joe
Medill., At the time Ruby was connected with Local 20467,

the union had a good reputation, as far as he can now recall,
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Date: 7/2/64 Mr. Gal» .

Mr. Resn V7

ype in plain text or code) :: '?‘:::::; :i ;

Via AIRTEL i Mr. Trotier . !
e | e e | Tele. Room .
(Priority) Miss Helnws

___.._______...____..__........._......__.___.._.._; _______________ -1 3 Migs Gandy____

Transmit ;he following in

al-aienlh nl—— L K N N

|, TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-24016) 7/? {5

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-974)

SUBJECT: JACK L. RUBY, aka
LEE HARVEY OSWALD aka - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS

(OO:DALLAS)

ReBuairtel to Dallas and NY, 8/25/64
enc1051ng copy of letter from the Pre51dent S Commlss-
ion dated 6/24/64, and Dallas teletype to NY,

6/29/64, requestlng interview of IKE PAPPAS,
reporter for Radio Station WNEW,

Enclosed for the Bureau are 10 copies .
of an LHM with FD 302s attached, setting forth __H/(H_.
results of interview with IKE PAPPAS on 6/30/64,
at New York New York.

'Also enclosed for the Bureau are 2 copies -
each of 8 X 10 photographs furnlshed by PAPPAS
on 6/30/64. One photograph is believed by PAPPAS
o to have been made by Associated Press, at almost .
the exact moment when RUBY sh t OSWALD The other
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NY 44-974

is a series of 6 photographs believed by PAPPAS
to be prints made from movie film obtained b

UPI at the time RUBY shot OSWALD. The figure of

: - PAPPAS appears only in the first 4 of this series of .
,.. . b photographs. |

S T ' . . - '- -'f.";
The face of PAPPAS is encircled in each of the
above photographs in order to make clear which

person is PAPPAS,

A copy of the tape recording furnish-d to the
NYO on 6/30/64 by IKE PAPPAS, the original of which

“he made at the time of the shooting of OSWALD, 1is .
Peing forwarded to the FBI Lab under separate cover.

Enclosed for Dallas is one copy of an LHM

with 15 copies of FD 302s of interview of IKE PAPPAS.,

One copy of each of the above photographs
is enclosed for Dallas,

gk SO



: - .. er " o b T & e D R, N - W 'i- - o
o ) s el i i et T e g il LT et b il B . e, Mmm“-.w-m%m”,%h Bl b+ s ek 7 e
R A S R ST I A e S R ) - :  mae

( g .

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

New York, New York
July 2, 1964

‘ae

Tape BRecording Made by Ike

Pappas of WNEW, New York, New

York, in the Dallas Municipal Building
at the Time Lee Harvey Oswald was Shot.

s !

e The President's Commission on the Assassination
o of President Kennedy, by letter, June 2u, 1964, requested

that a copy be obtained of a tape recording made by Ike
Pappas of Radio Station WNEW, New York, New York, of

sounds in the basement of the Dallas Municipal
Building at the time Jack Ruby shot Lee Harvey Oswald,

The Commission requested that such tests as
may be appropriate be conducted to determine whether or
not Jack Ruby made any utterances while shooting
Oswald., The Commission pointed out the attention
should be given as to whether the microphone used by

Pappas could have picked up any statement made by
Ruby as he approached Oswald,

Interview with Ike Pappas concerning this
tape recording follows.

COPIES DESTROYED

21 1y 21973



L R NP NPT ST T R ST VRVERE  NEL BE SR AR W NERSLAR S T RET LU YR

PRI * O ST oY P

& - |
.FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-80)

\/
IKE FAPPAS, News Reporter, for Radio Station

WNEW, 565 Fifth Avenue, New York City, furnished the
following information: [

He was in Dallas, Texas ion November 24, 1963 working
85 a news reporter for Radio Station WNEW., He had a tape
recorder with him on that day and made a recording both on
the third floor of the DallasMunicipalBuilding and in
the basement of the Municipal Building. The original
of this tape is in the possession of the Radio Sation. 3
“
PAPPAS ran off portions of the tape which was made
as OSWALD was brought out on the third floor and .also as
OSWALD was lead through the basenent of the building. PAPPAS
pPointed out that on the third floor with him when OSWALD
e WAS lead out were two other reporters; one was MICKEY"GARROLL
. a reporter for the New York "Herald-Tribune;" and another _
reporter whose name he could not recall. As OSWALD was !
lead out into the hallway either PAPPAS or CARROLL asled

him wihether he had anything to say. OSWALD's reply which
was recorded on the tape was that he wanted to see a

r'epresentative of the American Civil Liberties Union. | )

Immediately after this, OSWALD was placed in an
elevator and PAPPAS ran down four flights of stairs to the -
basement and arrived in the basement before OSVALD was lead
into the basement by the Dallas Police Department,

PAPPAS kept the tape recorder running continously
and he remarked, as is recorded on the tape, that OSWALD
was being brought into the basement by the Dallas Police.

Captain WILL FRITZ was in front of OSWALD and OSWALD was
flanked by two officers.

6/30/64 New York, New York NY 44-97Y4 -F

On ___________ ____at
SAS EUGENE W, O!NEILL and

by JAMES J. ROGERS:rea . Date dictated [/ 1/64

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It &s the property of the F'BI ﬂfld is loaned to
your agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

File ¥
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NY 44-974

PAPPLS estimated that OSWALD walked 20 feet and when
he was jJust abreast of PA?:AS( PAPPAS pointed the microphone
towards OSWALD and asked him, "Do you have anything to say
in your behalf?" At this time PAPPAS had a microphone
in hls right hand and the tape recorder in his lefthmand
and he estimates he was about five or six feet from OSWAILD.
Just as PAPPAS asked the above cuestion, he was conscious
of someone passing by him on his left about two or three k
feet away. PAPPAS was certain that this individual did not <
brush against him. PAPPAS then heard a ghot &and observed
OSWALD fall ‘to the ground and OSWALD's assailant, who waslater
determined to be JACK RUBY was seized by Dallas Police
Officers and fell to the ground., He did not hear RUBY
make any utterances at the time of the shooting or while -

shooting OSWALD.

PAPPAS observed that when RUBY fell, he fell _
away Irom PAPPAS and towards the door from which OSWALD
had em2rged a few moments before.

| PAPPAS sald he appears in the Associated Press photo-
graph which has received wide-spread circulation and was
made almost at the instant OSWALD was shot. He furnished
a copy of the photograph and . he pointed out that he is
standing Just to the right of RUBY in this photograph.

| PAPPAS also furnished a series of six photographs
which he believed were made by United Press Internatioral (UPIY)
and were made at the time of the shooting. He pointed out
that he appears in four of these photographs, Jjust to the
right of RUBY.

PAPPAS furnished a copy of the entire tape
described above and he also furnished copiles of the above-
mentioned photographs |
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» OPTIOMAL FORM MNO. 10 -

s UNITED STATES &< ERNMENT

Memomnuum

TO ‘ DIFCCTOR, FBEI (4u4-2401¢€): DATE. 6/11/64
SUBJECT. JACK L. RUBY, aka;

f ; LEE HAPVLY OSWALD, aka. - VICTIM
* CIVIL RIGHTS

o, (00 - Dallas)

SAC, PITTSBURGH (uu-uos)(Ruc)

‘Re Chicago teletype géDirector,G[lolsu.

Enclosed for the Bureau are four copies of | -«
a self-explanatory letterhead memorandum in rerard to

captioned subject. Two copies each of this memobrandum
are also enclosed for Dallas and Chicago.

, _  Also enclosed for Dallas are 25 copies ‘of FD 302
: re interview with Mrs. PHYLLIS WEISENTHAL

C0p1es of the letterhead memorandum are designated
for Chicago inasmuch as that office may, at a later date,
be reouested to recontact Mrs. WEISENTHAL.

(-‘é',,-,/-’b‘# ’& [/36/
o | S22 { et
- Bureau ( ﬁ) )

Chlcapg) 4-6450) (Enc-2)

Dallas "(44-1639) (Enc-27)(AIRMAIL)
Pittsburgh

TJD/vmm
(7)
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UNI1T J STATES DEPARTMENT OF J" TICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
June 11, 1964

Jack L. Ruby, also known as

Jack Rubenstein: |

Lee Harvey Oswald, also known as
Alex J. Hidell, O, H. Lee - VICTIM =

- Deceased - | -

B - Reference 1s made to the letter from the President's
- - ¢ Commission to the Director, dated June 4, 1964, requesting the
remployment record of Jack Ruby atiStanlev=Qliver Company,

Chicago, Illinois, and at Spartan Novelty Company, Chicago,
Illinois, during the period between 1936 and 1943,

On June 10, 1964, Mrs, Phvllis Wegsenthal, 5025 Fifth

Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, advised Special Arent Thomas J.
‘Doody that she is the present owner of Stanlevy Oliver lanufacturing
Company, Chicaro, Illinois, and also owned this company during
the period between 1936 and 1943; that during this period the
company employed between 20 and 25 people; that she knew them all
personally; that Jack Ruby was never emploved by Stanley Oliver
Manufacturing Company; that she is positive of this since she 1is

- well acquainted with the Rubenstein family, including Jack Ruby;
and that Jack's brothers, Farl and Sam Rubenstein, worked part
time for the company while attending school sometime between 1936
and 1943, |

T Mrs. Weisenthal stated that she has had no contact with
Jack Ruby since he moved to Dallas, Texas, which to the best of
her recollection was sometime between 1944 and 1946, She regarded
Jack Ruby as somewhat of a "show off" type of boy, always seeking
attention. To the best of her knowledge, he was never, prior to

the Oswald incident, involved in trouble of a serious nature,

Mrs. VWeisenthal stated there was a fire at the company
on or about 1946, and practically all records of the company
were destroyed. She stated she still is quite active in the affairs

- COPIES DESTR_,_Q@ )
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Jack L. Ruby:
I.ee Harvey Oswald

of the company, and that she maintains an apartment
Illinois, in addition to her residence at Pittsburgh

in Chicago,

, Pennsylvania,
She can always be reached at her home at Pittsburgh (telephone

number 681-3255), at the office of the

company, or her apartment
at Chicago (telephone number 327-0441).

il *

Mrs, Weisenthal stated that she is most willing to -

cooperate with the Government, in any way wvhatsoever, in regard
to the Jack Ruby case,

e
— b gl - *wm T 1 um
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_ 7/14/64
PLAIN TEXT

TELETYPE - URGENT

TO SAC, NEW YORK (44-974)

FROM mnscr& FBI (44-24016)
JACK L7 RUBY, AKA; LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA DASH VICTIM, CR.

- -

REDLTEL TO BUREAU AND NEW YORK DATED JULY TEN LAST, .
THE PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION HAS ADVISED THAT WITH REGARD TO

£ )

-+ THE BULOGY DELIVERED OVER TELEVISION BY A DR. (FNU) ZELIGSON ON

Tolsoe .

Be Imont

Mohr

Casper

Collahan ___coPIES DESTRMQ‘M

Conrad % ’
Del.oach
I.vons

Gale

Rosen

Sullivan

Toavel

Trotter

Tele.

g 11,1788

THE MORNING OF NOVEMBER TWENTY-FOUR SIXTY-THREE, THE CORRECT NAME
MAY BE SPELLED ZALIGSON OR SBELIGSON. IN ATTEMPTING TO IDENTIFY
THE PROGRAM, CHECK UNDER ALL VARIATIONS OF THE NAME. MAIL COPY

SENT TO DALLAS,
1 - DALLAS (44-1639)

JYH/r

as
&&E: /ﬂ/ The President's Commission requested that we identify
and obtain copies of anleulogy delivered over television

on the a.m., of 11/24/63 by a Dr. Zeligson and which Ruby reportedly
listened to. Mr. Griffin has telephonically advised that the name

~~may be spelled as above.

ﬁﬂ

FIPCUL CUREAY OF |
U. S. PIPARTMENT Wﬁc‘}m

COMMUNICATIONS SECTID

0 &1/
TELETYPé I' a

!
o\

Lo rf 143

g JUL 14 196!‘

2 1 ;pv 219730 /] B
,\ .‘ \'.ﬁ. | _ " ] - |

Qﬂ'

TELETYPL UNIT
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+BlI LOS ANG,

1126 AM PDT  URGENT 7-13-64 MJ

‘t&mnscroa 44-24016, INDIANAPOLIS 44-358 AND DALLAS 44-1639 | iim Gentr —
FROM LOS ANGELES 44-895 1P ~ N
3

JACK LS"RUBY, AKA = LEE HARVEY OSVALD, AKA. = VICTIM § CR /

RE INDIANA POLIS TELETYPE TO BUREAU, JULY NINE LAST. _
REVIEV OF LOS ANGELES FILES DISCLOSED LEADS SET OUT IN REFERENCED “
TELETYPE ALREADY HANDLED. FOR INFORMATION INDIANAPOLIS, BERKE
INTERVIEVED TWICE BY LOS ANGELES, AND DENIES EVER BRINGING
RUBY TO NUNCIE; HE ALSO DENIES KNOWLEDGE OF ANY CP TYPE
MEETINGS HELD ABOVE JAFFE'S JEWELRY STORE IN MUNCIE. PHOTOS
OF BERKE AND;:UIFET FURNISHED PORTLAND, AND FEHRENBACH UNABLE
TO IDENTIFY “THEM." o _
END ﬂ L - S ——
We LRA ;'
FBI WASH DC 55-
1P TTI ' BT
FBI INDAPOLS
DL MXH
FBI DALLAS

TU DI1SCe

I . . me . - o r

371U

6 4.JUL 2119640
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Memorandum 3 - i ;o
i - lr. HlHerndon
DATEL: July 9, 1904

FROM : Mr, Jev/e,.,‘g/_

SUBJECT:  JACK L. RUBY, aka:
LEE IIARVEY OSVALD - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGIITS

. Y/
a

P
_}// Memorandum Rosen to Belmont dated 7/8/64, (attached) i/ﬁ{‘%’

advised that lir. Arlen Specter, Staff licmber of the President's
Commission handling the polygraph interview of Ruby, has set. ;ﬁuzéf‘{{/
up a tentative date of 7/16/64, for the examination of Ruby at 7. |
Dallas County Jail and would appreciate the Bureau redrafting
questions previously furnished by the Commission in the ‘form
suitable for polygraph technique. It was reccommended that the
_Laboratory redraft the questions making a copy available to
- “lr. Specter and at such time as the Laboratory is ready to

proceed with the polygraph examination, the Dallas Office should 3 Q
be advised to make the necessary arrangements. The Director H O~
noted '"Yes H," | S ;: Q
o €
The Laboratory is ready to proceced at any time; however, P Q °©
lir. Spectexr-has telephonically indicated that llonday, 7/13/64, 2~ i:
at his Yhiladelphia office is the earliest he can confer with o |
polygraph personnel (as approved by the Director, Rosen to Belmont o N 4
menorandum 6/11/64) regarding the necessary redrafting of questions 8 .QQ
This will be-handled on that date. O
~. -
‘Dalias is being advised by separate airtel this d':':'._te .

to make the négessary arrangements so that the polygraph examination
of Ruby can betxxonducted at the Dallas County Jail on July }1‘53, 1964,

REC 39 ...

ACTION: None. For infornation.

Enclosure

- lr. Belmont
- lir. kialley

- M, licGOowan
- Mr., llines

ot b Pt et Pt

BPH: bram
(9) yh"““, .
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E‘;'ITI;.;I )mS"lr'A'l'l'ZS ¢ | ERNMEN'T
Memorandum

TO : Mr. Belmont DATL.
V4
SUBJECT: JACK L. RUBY, aka:

LEE HARVEY OSWALD - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS

Yavel

Teotrer _____

Tele. Room

Hoimes _____

A

Y The President's Commission by letter dated 6/25/64 requested

PO Ygraph examination be afforded Jaclk:Ruby and set forth a list of the questions * -
to be asked of Ruby, nf T P n.

Effort was made on July 2, 1964, to contact Mr, Arlen Specter, Staff
Member of the President'sCommission who was to handle this interview with o
i Ruby for the Commission, and it was determined that he was in Philadelphia
‘and would not return for an indefinite period, Mr, Specter's office was contacted

on July 7, 1964, and it was determined Mr. Specter was still in Philadelphia

with no definite date set for his return, ;3
. \.
“Mr, Specter called Malley today and advised that he would like to set ¢
up a tentative date of July 16/for the interview with Ruby in Dallas at the County *
Jail, He stated that in accordance with the agreement reached it would be necessary
to have Defense Attorney Joe Tonahill and a representative from the Dallas Distrfct
Attorney's Office present at the interview, Specter said he had no preference as i‘;
{to the individual to be present and it was su '
{make the necessary arrangements we would have Jim BowieWhom the Dallas Office
considered to be more capable and a better representative of the District Attorney's
Office than any other individual in that office,

C
+ ! '

. It was mentioned to Mr, Specter that there were 2 number of queéstions

in the letter from the President's Commission which were not in suitable form

for the polygraph examination and that it would be desirable to arrange'an interview
with him i order to rephrase these questions to ‘obtain the best results from the
examination, but that if he did not desire to rephrase any of the questions the
€xamination would be given utilizing the exact questions he had. set forth,

Ty | :

- Mr, Specter advised that he would certainly appreciate the Bureau re-
‘drafting the questions along the lines that they felt would produce the best results
and that as soon as this was done he would appreciate a ¢ being sent to him so

dlphia is |
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Memorandum to Mr. Belmont
Re: JACK L. RUBY /

Gl *")r/‘" |

1510 Philadelphia Saving Fund Building, 12 South 12th Street, Philadelphia 7,
Pennsylvania. His telephone number is Walnut 3-1050, '

) ’ !
RECOMMENDATION:

That the Laboratory immediately re-draft the questions to be asked
of Ruby in order that a copy of the questions can be made available to Mr. Specter
in accordance with his request. At such time as the Laboratory is ready to
proceed with the polygraph examination, the Dallas Office should be advi sed to
make arrangements for the interview bearing in mind the necessity that |
Attorney Tonahill and a representative from the District Attorney's Office 7’
must be present at this interview,

¥,




7/16/64
PLAIN TEXT
TELETYPE URGENT
77 l - lr.‘Hines
TO SAC DALLAS (44-1639)
FROM DIREW()CR)RI (44-24016)
JACK L. RUBY ,AKA. LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA, DASH VICTIM. CR.
-——/’ .
REURTEL JULY FIFTEEN SIXTYFOUR, | g .

- * -k'i‘

b

FORWARD .LETTERS TODAY FROM THE SAC TO ATTORNEYS CLAYTON

FOWLER AND SOL DANN CONFIRMING THE INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM
"~ {, THEM AS SET FORTH IN RETEL, ADVISE THEM THAT THE INFORMATION IS

BEING BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION.

oo DURTAT U s
lpwred

¢ KT OF SUS)
a':'»u'fa ﬁfﬁ fﬁﬁfbns SECTION

Tolson

B.IM‘  —— a e -
Mohr . 1
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Callahan

Conrod
Del.ooch
Evans

Gale

Rosen
Sullfven /\
Tavel 'v d

Trotter
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PN MAY 1982 I'DITION
’ S8A GEN. M G. NOD. I

URI'ED STATES GL SRNMENT

"Memorandum

‘TT : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-24016) patE:  6/16/64
e
. FROM :y/u SAC, MOBILE (44-1070)(P)
SUBJECT: JACK LEOQUBY ;
j LEE HARVEY OSWALD - VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS
(00: DALLAS)

N

_ Ny
ReBulet 6/10/64. - "
Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 8 copies of R
letterhead memorandum dated 6/16/64 captioned as above. s
T4TTT T Enclosed herewith for the Dallas and Birmingham u
’ Offices are 4 copies of instant letterhead memorandum.
_ X Cl
During the contact on 6/15/64, CHARLES WOODS,

President of WIVY, Incorporated, Dothan, Ala., stated that A

thé information as set out in enclosed letterhead memorandum L |-
was obtained around the middle of' April 19614 during a (l _
telephone call BRI oot pr i e o e 0 O ‘Tr
"" m. e %MP - ﬁ# ?;.-;;ﬂ#:f miij .?:% ﬁ%?ﬁx“*-iﬁ Fm? wj:i‘?ﬂf ” .
iE) ** a«- '“}m.. 2t f"“a- - T :;:’*-"?1&% AN N :‘,_{:_ LT ﬂ“‘i‘f :ﬁ e "-"-f’-“‘ B o

' His pr ary purpose in oea ng with Esz%: 45 to obtain b

inrormation and evidence to be used to clean up he abuses
and corruption existing in the Alabama Prison System.

WOODS STATED THAT UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD

q V> ®MBE REVEALED A OURCE OF FORMATION AT THE PRESENT
WOODS STATED THAT NOT ONLY WILL

ERMINATE HIS
LT IN PERSONAL JEOPA

REC I Y vl -"/

During the same telephone call in April, 1964

%H A e that on one occasion while in

SN g mwmmw g:P JONES stated he was being sougn‘c

by the FBI M e contacted Agent ARNETT, of the Birmingham
FBI Office, to veri y that JONES was being sought, and also

to make arrangemenl;s r JONES to be interviewed; and he was
subsequently intervie d 'bz S A nt ARNE‘I'I‘ ‘There was no

[T PC OULL

(2)-

2 - Birmingham (Encs,

2 - Dallas (Encs. u)(ah-1639)
2 - Mobile

53 JUL gﬂﬁ/gﬁﬂ ¢:'/2’ wrald A .-
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MO 44-1070

mention as to why the FBI wanted to interview JONES by
WOODS pointed out that a contact w th Afént ARNETT cou

possibly confirm, to some extent,

RMINGHAM, at Blirmingham, Ala., will determine if
Saae o 3id contact SA ARNETT to make arrangements for




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Mobile, Alabama
June 16, 1964

JACK LEON RUBY;
LEE HARVEY OSWALD - VICTIM

On June 15, 1964, CHARLES WOODS, President of
WTVY, Incorporated, Dothan, Alabama, advised that,in April,
1964 he had received information that a JOHN PAULXNJONES,
allegedly affiliated with “Murder, Incorporated”, ah organi-
zation that murders for a price, was in Chicago, Illinoils
with JACK RUBY about two weeks before the assassination of
President JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY; and, thereafter, JONES

— —~"-- - and RUBY traveled together to Dallas, Texas, where they both ~~ =

stayed at the Sheraton Park Hotel. WOODS was not told, and
has no evidence or information, that JONES was in any manner
associated with JACK RUBY in the slaying of LEE HARVEY
OSWALD. WOODS learned that this JONES has two homes, one

in Birmingham, Alabama and the other possibly in Chicago,
Illinois. _

This document contains neither recommendations nor

conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and

- 48 loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

! EOELTS DECTROYED
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Date: 7/9/64 \ '

Transmit the following in
{Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL

(Priority or Method of Mailing) ‘

[ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-24016)

4/ SAC, DAOLIAS (44-1639) (P) AN \\« .
. '.* .
R R

!
JACK L.” RUBY, aka; Q,'- 4
IEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka = VICTIM

\< ' (Deceased) -
CR

' . L 1 et B mamnr -— — e -- -k e a - WEm m R e amay T - R L e il ey . - - o el W b = e eyl - met tow s o R e o oamgy g Aol r - -
d e em m map . - - - . - . S . - . -

ReBuairtel 6/5/64, Commission letter 6/4/64, rela-
tive to reinterview with PAUL ROWIAND JONES and existence of

recordings mentioned by STEVE GUTHRIE.

with reference to information concerning interview
with Lt. GEORGE BUTLER, who stated a transcript of recordings
made in 1946 had been furnished Dallas, a review of the report
of SA ALTON M. BRYANT, Dallas, 2/15/47, captioned, “PAUL .)_g___
ROVIAND JONES, ET AL, MISCELIANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING,

page 3, discloses that one meeting was held on 11/1/46, and
a transcript of records made of that meeting was furnished

the Bureau by letter dated 11/20/46. Records were made of
a meeting held 11/5/46, and a transcript furnished the Bureau
by letter dated 12/9/46. Records were made of a meeting

" held 11/7/46 and transcript furnished the Bureau by letter

dated 12/11/46.

C The above file fails to indicate that any other
conferences of this nature were held, or additional record-

’jf 'dngs made. On 12/18/46, JONES and others were arrested by

local authorities. 4&.,[0 ‘,/(/’_1ﬁ'5 /(-__,‘; ‘g ,,,,.Ir] [/géo . ‘} ‘

A \9 - BUREAU (ENCS.-10) |

450y g 2 - DALIAS C o JULXT 1964
‘ ry Q IR 20
Ay - 1) MCC:eah - i 5 AREER R Y
‘!})" /H! (5) es - 9..»’ CR‘< |
, X CLO L) I
C Cs, Wich: |DEN

%,ﬁ______; Sent
pecial Agent in Charge .
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DL 44-1639

-y,

Review of Dallas File 15-778, Bufile 15-16161, in
the case captioned, “"JAMES WEINBERG, was, ET AL, TFIS ," dis-
closes that transcripts of the records made in the JONES matter
were furnished the Bureau in that case by letters dated 11/20/46,
12/9/46, and 12/11/46, as stated above. The letter dated 11/20/46
concerning a meeting on 11/1/46 between STEVE GUTHRIE, GEORGE -
BUTLER and JONES stated that the records made on that date were
not completely audible and a detailed transcription could not
be obtained. It was stated that some of the records were sum- #
marized as some of the information contained in them was not
pertinent to the matter under investigation, but that it was
believed the transcript contained all pertinent material dis-

K

cussed at the meeting. T

B p—— - ok f B " P - ek -— o o - - B L aliplf— . - ro e
L]

In interview with 1Lt., BUTIER, he gtated he 4id not know

. what papers, in addition to transcript of the recordings, the
* commission was seeking in connection with this matter, unless

they were referring to various exhibits which may have been
entered into evidence in the JONES matter. He also stated he
would assume that such evidence, or a record of such evidence,
might exist in the Texas Supreme Court.

| A review of the FD-302 prepared after the interview
with GUTHRIE by Bureau Agents .on 12/6/63 indicates that, while

he mentioned numerous recordings having been made in 1946 during
the course of the JONES investigation, GUTHRIE did not mention
anything about any papers, other than possibly a transcript of
the recordings, in connection with the JONES mattexr in which
RUBY's name might have been mentioned.

Enclosed are ten coplies of a letterhead memorandum
reflecting review of Dallas files and reinterview with Lt.
GEORGE BUTLER, both by BA W, JAMES WOOD, Inquiries are being
made with the Dallas County District Attorney's Office regarding
the continued existence of records and/or papers. If such are
located, effort will be made to make further examination regarding

any mention of RUBY. e L Coy . .
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UNITEp STATES DEPARTMENT OF LUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Dallas, Texxt

July 9, 1964

JACK L. RUBY;
LEE HARVEY OSWALD

The investigation reportid herein was based on a re~-
quest in a letter of June 4, 1964, from the President's Commission

on the Assassination of President Kennedy for information concern-
ing the existence of phonographic records and papers which former s .
Dallas County Sheriff S8teve Guthrie claims wsre made in connection

with Dallas crime investigation, 1946 - 1948. It was also requested
1t be determined where they are now maintained, how extensive they

are, and whether or not they are indexed to show any mention of
auby. : _ . e - . | ﬂ'_,t ‘::1_1_ ‘_ o o S

Ll .

Records of the Dallas Office of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation 1nc1|<de three transcripts of conferences held, at
which Paul Rowland f)’onea, Steve ," uthrie and George /:Butler were
present, to explore e possibilities of opening 'ﬁllu up to
gambling with a payoff to be made to Guthrie, who was to become -
sheriff of Dallas County. These conferences ware held in Dallas
on November 1, 5 & 7, 1946, At the tims, soms of the material
recorded on November 1, 1946, waa inaudible and a detailed trans-

cript could not be obtained. It was stated some of the records
 made on that date were summarized, but it was believed the trans-

cript contained all pertinent material discussed at this meeting.

A review of the transcript of the mreting of November
.1, 1946, diecloeed it was concerned, in part, with a conversation
in which Jones told Guthrie that the latter was to pick a local
man which the "eyndicate® would put {n business, would rent a
building for him and finance him, and that such a place would be
located "in the county” xather than “in tha city.” The man to be
gelected would be a local man with a regular business and he
would hire local men to run the plzce. The names of local men

COPIES DESTROYED,
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Res JACK L. RUBY;
JEE HARVEY OSWA LD ;

Bob’ ' Pletcher, Tom Cooley and Sherman\fnittle were mentioned., MNoO
mention was made of Jack L. Ruby, RO specific location was dis-
cussed, and there was no discussion concerning the opening of a
restaurant at Industrial and Commerce Streets, Dallas.

Review of a transcript of the meeting on November 7,
1946, disclosed a conversation concerning the opening of a
gambling establishment i{n the county, away from the city of
Dallas, but no specifics were discussed in this regard, and
Ruby's name was not mentioned, | .

Review of the three transcripts failed to disclose
any mention of Ruby or that the discussion ever reached the
stage where the particular gambling establishment would be
located or who the individual would be to oparate it. NO
mention was made of a restaurant Or gambling establishment
to be located at Commerce and Industrial Streets.

on June 11, 1964, Lieutenant George Butler, Juvenile
Bureau, Dallas Police Department, advised the transcripts of
a1l recordings made in 1946 of the conferences between Steve
Guthrie, Paul Rowland Jones and others, at the time Jones was
trying to bribe Guthrie to permit gambling in Dallas County
were furnished to the Dallas office of the Federal Bureau of -
Investigation. Butler said he does not know where the original
records might be, but gtated the Jones casgse was gubmitted to
the Texas Supreme Court and it is possible the records were

retained by that court.

N

putler said Jack Ruby did not arrive in Dallas until
about a year after the Jones case "was made,” to the best of
his recollection. After his arrival in Dallas, Ruby opened
his f£irst establishment on south Brvay Street, which was fre-
quented by Jones, along with other Chicago friends of Ruby.
Jones was free on appeal.-at the tims and told Butler that Ruby
and his sister, Eva Grant, had just coms to Dallas and made a

lot of money in San Francisco {n the "punchboard racket,."

=2
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Re: JACK L. RUBY;

 JBE HARVEY OSWA

"'I"tzo Dallas Morning News" issue of April 16, 1947, _h

tncluded an article concerning the playing of records in the
trial of Jones and a number of local persons were mentioned in
the records. The name of Jack Ruby was not mentioned in the

article.




